

World Dodgeball Association Sport City Gate 13, Rowsley St Manchester M11 3FF

Tuesday 2nd February 2021

World Dodgeball Association & Asian Dodgeball Federation

This document is a joint Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the World Dodgeball Association (WDA) and Asian Dodgeball Federation (ADF) to work together to positively develop the future of Dodgeball. Below are the conditions of the MOU.

- 1. The World Dodgeball Association & Asian Dodgeball Federation will collaborate to establish joint National Federations within existing and new national territories to share resources and therefore grow, sustain and excel Dodgeball in partnership.
- 2. The World Dodgeball Association & Asian Dodgeball Federation to work in partnership to enable National Federations to secure recognition with their respective highest sporting authorities (i.e. National Olympic Committee, Ministry of Youth & Sport etc) by sharing network contacts and best practice examples.
- 3. The Asian Dodgeball Federation will agree to select their representative for the WDA World Council. This will generally be the President, except when
 - a) there is a conflict of interest
 - b) the President is serving another role in the WDA
 - c) there is a more suited candidate

Declaration

The World Dodgeball Association and Asian Dodgeball Federation agree to the terms and conditions of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) document.

Authentication

World Dodgeball Association

T Umal

Name: Thomas Hickson

Title: President

Signature:

Asian Dodgeball Federation

Name: Christopher White

Title: President Signature:

Date: 08/02/21 Date: 02/02/21